

THERESETY OF DELIES

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि जून, 2014 में शोध प्रबंध स्वीकृत हो जाने के उपरान्त

'अरविन्दर कौर'

को २०१५ के दीक्षांत-समारोह में दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय की विद्या-वाचस्पित् की उपाधि प्रदान की गई। विभागः हिन्दी

This is to certify that on approval of the thesis in June, 2014

'Arvinder Kaur'

qualified for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) of this University. The said Degree was conferred upon him/her at the Convocation held in 2015.

Department: Hindi

कुलसचिव

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

Registrar University of Delhi

दिल्ली, दिनांक 30 मई, 2015 Delhi, Dated the 30th May, 2015 1345-A

कुलपति दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

Vice Chancellor University of Delh!

नाभाकन संख्या Enrol. No. CC -98 -8439





विवाजी कॉलेज

(विल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) Thivaji College



(University of Delhi)
NAAC ACCREDITED "A" GRADE COLLEGE

WINT HUREL NOSH/Admy 2062/17

Relandated 24/08/17

Dr. Arvinder Kaur, 324, Church Gali, Asola, Fatehpuri Beri, New Delhi – 110074

Dr. Arvinder Kaur.

I am glad to inform you that you have been appointed as Lecturer/ Assistant Professor in the Department of Hindi purely on Ad-hoc basis (Category: - SC) in this College on the following terms and conditions: -

- You will receive an initial pay in the scale of Rs. 15600-39100 + 6000 AGP (as per Vith Pay Commission) + Allowances at the rates and according to the Rules in force in the University of Delhi from time to time.
- In all matter relating to leave conditions or service, you will be governed by the ordinances and the Rules in force in the University of Delhi from time to time.
- The appointment is further subject to the verification of your qualification/ SC/ ST/ OBC & PH etc. certificates.
- You are further advised to contact the Section Officer (Accounts) in the College for the purpose of opening a Saving Bank Account at the Central Bank of India, Shivaji College Branch, Raja Garden, New Delhi – 110027.
- For the purpose of claiming House Rent Allowances exemption, please apply for the same to the Section Officer (Accounts) and submit Rent Receipt/ Application within 16 days from the date of your joining in the College.
- The appointment is purely on adhoc basis from 04.08.2017 to 02.12.2017 or till the
 appointment of permanent incumbent, whichever is earlier. This appointment may
 be terminated with a notice of 24 hours from either side.

If the offer of appointment under the above terms and conditions is acceptable to you, please intimate your acceptance of the same and submit your joining report to the undersigned duly countersigned by the Teacher-In-charge/ Section-In-Charge.

Yours truly

Dr. Shashi Nijhawan Principal

Sec.

Copy to:

- 1. Section Officer (Admn.)
- 2. Section Officer (Accounts)
- 3. Senior Personal Assistant
- 4. Librarian
- 5. Personal File